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NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS'
2001-2002 Assessment Year
{Pan American}

The undersigned Richard Bogenreif, acting for Pan American Zinc, 1508 East Gentry,
Reno, Nevada, 89502 ("the Owner"), hereby siates that the Owner intends to hold the 78 lode
claims described in the attached "Exhibit A". ' '

Dated this t~ day of October, 2001.

-

Richard Bogenreig ;

STATE OF NEVADA )
1
COUNTY OF WASHOE ]

On October lly 2001, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Richard Bogenreif, who
acknowledged to me that he executed the above instrument.
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CLAIM NAME

Albert

Argentum
Argentum #1
Argentum #2
Argentum #4 (amd)
Argentum #6 (amd)

Bald Eagle (amd)
Boarding House

Calico

Calico #2 (amd)
Cedar #1
Cedar #2
Cedar #3 ~
Cedar #4
Cedar #8
Central
Central #1
Central #2
Christianson
Curtis

Flapper #1 (amd)
Flapper #2
Flapper #4
Flapper #3

Gigolo
Gigolo #2

Great Western #1
Great Western #2
Great Western #3
Great Western #4
Great Western #3

Total this page

EXHIBIT A
COUNTY
LOCATION DATE.  BOOK-PAGE

07/01/1925 H-1: 185
05/20/1929 -1 71

! J-1; 72
09/26/1979 32: 671
05/26/1979 32; 673
08/10/1936 L-1; 187
07/01/1925 H-1; 185
03/01/1928 H-1; 277
09/26/1979 32: 675
12/12/1928 _H-1; 406
12/13/1928 H-1; 407
12/13/1928 H-1; 408
12/23/1928 .
07/01/1926 H-1; 107

) H-1; 108
12/20/1928 H-1; 417
03/04/1929 H-1; 484
08/18/1935 L-1; 61
12/10/1928 H-1; 402

) H-1; 403
12/10/1928 H-1: 403
12/14/1928 H-1. 401
11/15/1929 I-1; 209

X H-1; 391

" .1- .

31
Page 1 of 2

BLM Number

NMC 87849
87783
§7784
87785
58080
98082

87851
87850

81776
98084
87729
87730
87731
87732
87733
. 87718
87779
87780
87857
§7853

87900
87901
87903
§7904

87917
87918

87766
87167
87768
87769
87770
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CLAIM NAME

Hanna
Harwood

Hub #2
Hub #3
Hub #5
Hub #7

Iron Cap {amd)
Jennie

Lindberg
Log Cabin #1
Lone Eagle
Lucky Bill

Mount Comet #2

Mount Comet #5 {amd)
Mount Comet #8

Mount Comet #10 (amd)

Murphy #1 (amd)
Murphy #2
Murphy #3 (amd)

Fine #1
Pine ¥4
Pine Fraction

Ramona #1

Ramona #2

el

EXHIBIT A fcontinued)
COUNTY
LOCATIONDATE ~ BOOK-PAGE BLM NUMBER

12/20/1928 H-1; 418 87753
12/20/1928 H-1; 417 87755
07/01/1928 H-1; 345 §7749

" H-1, 346 87750

: H-1; 347 87751
07/01/1530 I-1; 400 87752
08/10/1936 L-1; 186 87162
08/02/1914 E-1; 415 87872
03/04/1929 H-1; 484 87877
12/10/1528 H-1; 405 87878
10/26/1928 - H-1; 368 87879
04/02/1319 E-1; 293 87881
01/18/1919 F-1; 289 87914
11/G1/1935 L-1:75 87915
07/01/1925 G-1; 466 87916

" 32,677 98086
12/10/1928 J-1; 413 87910
07/01/1928 H-1; 337 87911
11/11/1930 F-1; 413 87912
02/17/1929 H-1; 468 87744

" " 87747
a7/01/1930 J-1; 399 87748
07/01/1929 1,98 g7

" " 87772
09/26/1935 L-1;71 87897
11/01/1935 - L-1;77 87809
08/26/1929 I-1; 209 87810
11/01/1935 L1 87811
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CLAIM NAME ~  LOCATION DATE BOOK-PAGE

Snow #8§
Snow #9
Snow #21

South
Southside #1
Spearhead

Spoke #3
Spoke #4

Top #1
Top #3
Top #4
Tdp #5
Top #7
Top #8
Top #11
Top #12
Top #13
Top #14
Top #13

Total this page

19

EXHIBIT A (continped)

CO. RECORD
02/05/1929 H-1; 454
11/15/1929 J-1; 210
08/18/1984 61; 410
01/15/1928 H-1; 266
03/01/1928 H-1: 278

- H-1; 385
" H-1; 386
08/28/1929 I-1; 180
08/28/1929 J-1; 181
" J-1; 182
Q873011929 J-1: 183
08/31/1929 J-1; 184
09/22/1929 J-1; 185
09/23/1929 J-1; 186
091241929 J-1; 187
Pégé 3 of 3

BLM

87795
87796
87808

317144
87896
87898

87818
87819

87821
87823
87824
87825
87877
87828
87831

87832
87833
87834

o 117218

D ARG #
PAN AMERICAN ZINC

OCTOBER 30, 2001
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